
Examination Schedule Fall semester 2025
Note: Subject to change without notice. Changes are shown in red after update. You will find binding and always up-to-date information on the date, time and location of the examinations in the course catalogue.

Date Time

Advanced Marketing Management E Brandes w Tue 09.12.2025 12.15 - 13.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 9 MA

Games and Strategies E Lüchinger w Wed 10.12.2025 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 10 MA

Wettbewerbsstrategien im Schweizer Krankenversicherungsmarkt D Thom w Wed 10.12.2025 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 8 BA/MA

Economic History E Ochsner w Thu 11.12.2025 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 5 BA/MA

Plattformökonomie D Egli w Fri 12.12.2025 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 15 BA/MA

Growth Theory E Oechslin w Mon 15.12.2025 10.15 - 11.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 15 BA/MA

International Macroeconomics E Oechslin w Mon 15.12.2025 14.15 - 15.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 10 MA

Global Marketing E Sichtmann w Mon 15.12.2025 19.30 - 20.00 30 Min. Lecture hall 15 BA 

Entrepreneurship: Personal- and Innovationsmanagement in Startups and 

SMEs E  - OLAT Prüfung

Murmann w Tue 16.12.2025 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 15 MA

Die Ökonomie des Arzneimittelmarktes D Schmid Ch. w Wed 17.12.2025 10.15 - 11.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 15 MA

Versicherungsökonomie I - Die Krankenversicherung zwischen Wettbewerb 

und Solidarität D

Beck w Thu 18.12.2025 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 5 BA/MA

Causal Analysis E Sontheim w Thu 18.12.2025 17.15 - 18.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 5 MA

Marketing Analytics E Brandes w Tue 06.01.2026 10.15 - 11.45 90 Min. 3.B58 MA

A History of Modern Macroeconomics: From Keynes to Piketty E Moser / Savioz w Tue 06.01.2026 12.15 - 13.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 15 BA/MA

Einführung in die Mikroökonomie D Koch w Wed 07.01.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 15 MA Plus

Analysing and forecasting economic time series E Scheufele w Wed 07.01.2026 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 15 MA

Price Management E Hofstetter / Schakols w Thu 08.01.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Sales Management E Friess w Fri 09.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA/MA
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Examinations 1st – 6th semester** BA Eco+Man

Introduction to Business Administration E Brandes w Mon 12.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture halls 1 and 2 BA

Mikroökonomie II D Lüchinger w Tue 13.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Financial Accounting D Barmettler / Bättig w Tue 13.01.2026 14.15 - 15.30 75 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Financial Statement Analysis D Barmettler / Bättig w Wed 14.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Mathematik D Beck w Thu 15.01.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Data Analytics and Decision Support D Marxer w Fri 16.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Innovationsmanagement D Lingens w Fri 16.01.2026 17.15 - 18.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Einführung Steuerrecht D  - OLAT Prüfung Felber w Mon 19.01.2026 08.15 - 09.15 60 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Wirtschaftspolitik I D Schaltegger w Mon 19.01.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture halls 9 and 10 BA

Mikroökonomie I D Lüchinger w Tue 20.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture halls 1 and 10 BA

Financial Markets D Hens w Tue 20.01.2026 16.15 - 17.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Einführung Öffentliches Recht D Norer w Wed 21.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA 

Wirtschaftspolitik II D Schaltegger w Thu 22.01.2026 08.15 - 09.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 1 BA

Angewandte Statistik und Ökonometrie D Jarck w Fri 23.01.2026 14.15 - 15.45 90 Min. Lecture hall 9 BA

Exam review WF Thu 12.02.2026 08.15 - 11.30 30 Min. each Lecture hall 5 BA/MA

Economic Sciences w = written

Master Plus WF/RF o = oral
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